Request for Filed on behalf of Supercell Oy

By: JENNIFER R. BUSH, Reg. No 50,784 MICHAEL J. SACKSTEDER FENWICK & WEST LLP 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200

DOCKET

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SUPERCELL OY, Petitioner

v.

GREE, INC., Patent Owner.

Post Grant Review No. PGR2018-00091 Patent 9,808,723 B2

PETITIONER SUPERCELL OY'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST GRANT REVIEW POST-INSTITUTION FEES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b)

PGR2018-00091 Request for Refund of Post Grant Review Post-Institution Fees

REQUEST FOR REFUND

Petitioner Supercell Oy ("Petitioner") respectfully requests a refund of the post-institution fees paid by Petitioner in the instant proceeding.

On August 7, 2018, Supercell Oy ("Supercell") filed a Petition for Post-Grant Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,808,723 (Paper 1) requesting review of nineteen claims. Petitioner paid a fee of \$41,300, including (i) \$16,000 for a post-grant review request fee for up to twenty (20) claims, (ii) \$22,000 for a post-grant review post-institution fee for up to fifteen (15) claims, and (iii) \$3,300 for a post-grant review post-institution fee of each claim in excess of fifteen claims (\$825 for four additional claims in excess of 15). On February 26, 2019, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board ("the Board") issued a decision (Paper No. 9) denying institution of post-grant review on all challenged claims.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b)(2), Petitioner respectfully requests a refund of Petitioner's paid post-institution fees, in the amount of \$25,300 credited to Petitioner's USPTO Deposit Account (No. 19-2555).

Dated: July 11, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

/Jennifer R. Bush/ JENNIFER R. BUSH Reg. No. 50,784 Attorney for Petitioner

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on July 11, 2019, a

copy of the foregoing document PETITIONER SUPERCELL OY'S REQUEST

FOR REFUND OF POST GRANT REVIEW POST-INSTITUTION FEES

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b) was served on Patent Owner's lead and

backup counsel in their entirety by electronic service by email at the email addresses

provided below:

John C. Alemanni Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 42088 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400 Raleigh, NC 27609

jalemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com

Scott E. Kolassa Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1080 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

skolassa@kilpatricktownsend.com

Andrew Rinehart Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, NC 2710-2400

arinehart@kilpatricktownsend.com

Steven D. Moore Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 San Francisco, CA 94111

smoore@kilpatricktownsend.com

FENWICK & WEST LLP

/Jennifer R. Bush/ JENNIFER R. BUSH Reg. No. 50,784 Attorney for Petitioner

Dated: July 11, 2019

Fenwick & West LLP 801 California Street Mountain View CA 94041

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.